VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Sorted on Laps

Group 6
G6 - Formula Ford Feature Race

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:07:34

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/7/2023-15:40

H B

Pos No. PIC Points Name Class Laps Total Tm BestTm [nLap Vehicle-Year/Make/! Color City/State Grou
1 211 1 2 Seth Letterly FF2 14 19:56.350 1:24.263 7 1981 Zink 16 Blue/Orange  Eaton CO 6
2 66 2 2 Timothy Blakeley FF2 14 19:59.229 1:24.163 14 1976 Crossle 30/32F  White Dallas TX 6
3 78 3 2 Allen Letterly FF2 14 19:59.849 1:24.233 14 1982 Citation/Zink 16  blue Eaton CO 6
4 73 1 2 Brent Kaufman FF1 14 20:03.440 1:24.804 13 1969 Winkelman WDF W hite/blue/re Lander Wy 6
5 029 2 2 Mike Ries FF1 14 20:04.114 1:25.076 10 1972 Winkelmann WD  Blue Denver CO 6
6 86 3 2 Angus Lemon FF1 14 20:04.727 1:24.470 9 1969 Merlyn 11A Purple Fruita CO 6
7 34 4 2 Bob Hancock FF1 14 20:05.103 1:24.548 10 1969 Merlyn 11A Red Erie CO 6
8 70 5 2 Alex Goch FF1 14 20:05.378 1:24.490 9 1960 Merlyn Formula  White/Red Liberty HIlITX 6
9 80 1 2 Ted Smith FF3 14 20:44.097 1:26.859 9 1982 Van Diemen Fori  Red Austin TX 6
10 83 4 2 Mike Swensen FF2 14 21:17.516 1:29.596 12 1981 Zink Formula For Black and Wt libery Hill TX 6
11 72 6 2 Gerry Tussing FFL 13 19:48.705 1:29.304 13 1972 Titan MK6 Silver/Black  Lincoln NE 6
12 76 7 2 Robert Alder FF1 13 19:51.496 1:29.645 5 1972 TITAN MK-6 BLUE/White  Denver CO 6
Not classified
DNS 52 DNS Richard Stephens FF2 0 1980 Lola 540E Black Bixby OK 6
DNS 23 DNS 0  Charles Jones FFL 0 1972 Ford Titan Mk6é  Blue Kingwood TX 6
DNS 61 DNS John Mihalich, Jr. FF1 0 1969 Lotus Type 61 White Craig CO 6
Announcements
Multiple car incident at turn 10; race ended during last lap; results based on last completed lap
+1 Point for starting race
+1 Point for finishing race
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.879 75.831 1:24.163 76.993 66 - Timothy Blakeley
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/11/2023 12:22:41 AM

www. mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 6 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G6 - Formula Ford Feature Race 10/7/2023.15:40 .
Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:07:34
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:25.517 +0.713 16:24:46.986 9 1:24.490 16:20:31.906
(211) Seth Lettery 13 1:24.804 16:26:11.790 10 1:25.395 +0.905 16:21:57.301
1 1:28.922 +4.659 16:09:03.163 14 1:25.805 +1.001 16:27:37.595 1 1:25.141 +0.651 16:23:22.442
2 1:25.508 +1.245 16:10:28.671 12 1:25.858 +1.368 16:24:48.300
3 1:24.738 +0.475 16:11:53.409 (029) Mike Ries 13 1:26.013 +1.523 16:26:14.313
4 1:25412 +1.149 16:13:18.821 1 1:30.166 +5.090 16:09:04.502 14 1:25.220 +0.730 16:27:39.533
5 1:24.636 +0.373 16:14:43457 2 1:26.063 +0.987 16:10:30.565
6 1:24.544 +0.281 16:16:08.001 3 1:25.546 +0.470 16:11:56.111 (80) Ted Smith
7 1:24.263 16:17:32.264 4 1:25.713 +0.637 16:13:21.824 1 1:35192 +8.333 16:09:10.229
8 1:24.590 +0.327 16:18:56.854 5 1:25.314 +0.238 16:14:47.138 2 1:30.320 +3.461 16:10:40.549
9 1:25.250 +0.987 16:20:22.104 6 1:25.340 +0.264 16:16:12478 3 1:30.081 +3.222 16:12:10.630
10 1:26.396 +2.133 16:21:48.500 7 1:26.752 +1.676 16:17:39.230 4 1:29.943 +3.084 16:13:40.573
" 1:26.674 +2.411 16:23:15.174 8 1:25.166 +0.090 16:19:04.396 5 1:28.995 +2.136 16:15:09.568
12 1:26.040 +1.777 16:24:41.214 9 1:25915 +0.839 16:20:30.311 6 1:29.207 +2.348 16:16:38.775
13 1:24604 +0.341 16:26:05.818 10 1:25.076 16:21:55.387 7 1:27.957 +1.098 16:18:06.732
14 1:24.687 +0.424 16:27:30.505 " 1:25477 +0.401 16:23:20.864 8 1:27.096 +0.237 16:19:33.828
12 1:25.556 +0.480 16:24:46.420 9 1:26.859 16:21:00.687
(66) Timothy Blakeley 13 1:25.301 +0.225 16:26:11.721 10 1:27.517 +0.658 16:22:28.204
1:30.094 +5.931 16:09:04.249 14 1:26.548 +1.472 16:27:38.269 11 1:27.675 +0.816 16:23:55.879
2 1:25651 +1.488 16:10:29.900 12 1:27.798 +0.939 16:25:23677
3 1:25.721 +1.558 16:11:55.621 (86) Angus Lemon 13 1:27.627 +0.768 16:26:51.304
4 1:25.709 +1.546 16:13:21.330 1 1:32.202 +7.732 16:09:06.821 14 1:26.948 +0.089 16:28:18.252
5 1:25461 +1.298 16:14:46.791 2 1:26.810 +2.340 16:10:33.631
6 1:25.325 +1.162 16:16:12.116 3 1:26.009 +1.539 16:11:59.640 (83) Mike Swensen
7 1:25.928 +1.765 16:17:38.044 4 1:25.953 +1.483 16:13:25.593 1 1:37.176 +7.580 16:09:12.708
8 1:25.505 +1.342 16:19:03.549 5 1:25.724 +1.254 16:14:51.317 2 1:32.106 +2.510 16:10:44.814
9 1:26.020 +1.857 16:20:29.569 6 1:25715 +1.245 16:16:17.032 3 1:31.359 +1.763 16:12:16.173
10 1:24.712 +0.549 16:21:54.281 7 1:25.606 +1.136 16:17:42.638 4 1:30.721 +1.125 16:13:46.894
" 1:25.843 +1.680 16:23:20.124 8 1:24.484 +0.014 16:19:07.122 5 1:29.927 +0.331 16:15:16.821
12 124715 +0.552 16:24:44.839 9 1:24.470 16:20:31.592 6 1:31.035 +1.439 16:16:47.856
13 1:24.382 +0.219 16:26:09.221 10 1:25.363 +0.893 16:21:56.955 7 1:29.696 +0.100 16:18:17.552
14 1:24.163 16:27:33.384 " 1:25.239 +0.769 16:23:22.194 8 1:30.632 +1.036 16:19:48.184
12 1:25.253 +0.783 16:24:47.447 9 1:31.798 +2.202 16:21:19.982
(78) Allen Lettery 13 1:25.114 +0.644 16:26:12.561 10 1:30.032 +0.436 16:22:50.014
1 1:30.263 +6.030 16:09:04.836 14 1:26.321 +1.851 16:27:38.882 1 1:30.229 +0.633 16:24:20.243
2 1:27.149 +2.916 16:10:31.985 12 1:29.596 16:25:49.839
3 1:25.985 +1.752 16:11:57.970 (34) Bob Hancock 13 1:31.891 +2.295 16:27:21.730
4 1:25.143 +0.910 16:13:23.113 1 1:32.886 +8.338 16:09:07.732 14 1:29.941 +0.345 16:28:51.671
5 1:24612 +0.379 16:14:47.725 2 1:27.685 +3.137 16:10:35417
6 1:25.124 +0.891 16:16:12.849 3 1:26.348 +1.800 16:12:01.765 (72) Gerry Tussing
7 1:25.906 +1.673 16:17:38.755 4 1:26413 +1.865 16:13:28.178 1 1:37.600 +8.296 16:09:13.700
8 1:24.932 +0.699 16:19:03.687 5 1:25.826 +1.278 16:14:54.004 2 1:32.070 +2.766 16:10:45.770
9 1:26.256 +2.023 16:20:29.943 6 1:25.522 +0.974 16:16:19.526 3 1:31.298 +1.994 16:12:17.068
10 1:24.652 +0.419 16:21:54.595 7 1:24671 +0.123 16:17:44.197 4 1:32125 +2.821 16:13:49.193
" 1:25.817 +1.584 16:23:20.412 8 1:25.231 +0.683 16:19:09.428 5 1:30.378 +1.074 16:15:19571
12 1:24.922 +0.689 16:24:45334 9 1:24678 +0.130 16:20:34.106 6 1:30.774 +1.470 16:16:50.345
13 1:24.437 +0.204 16:26:09.771 10 1:24.548 16:21:58.654 7 1:30.563 +1.259 16:18:20.908
14 1:24.233 16:27:34.004 " 1:25.282 +0.734 16:23:23.936 8 1:30.757 +1.453 16:19:51.665
12 1:24.593 +0.045 16:24:48529 9 1:30.194 +0.890 16:21:21.859
(73) Brent Kaufman 13 1:24.649 +0.101 16:26:13.178 10 1:30.052 +0.748 16:22:51.911
1 1:31.860 +7.056 16:09:06.279 14 1:26.080 +1.532 16:27:39.258 1 1:30.799 +1.495 16:24:22.710
2 1:26.810 +2.006 16:10:33.089 12 1:30.846 +1.542 16:25:53.556
3 1:26.086 +1.282 16:11:59.175 (70) Alex Goch 13 1:29.304 16:27:22.860
4 1:25.566 +0.762 16:13:24.741 1 1:31.674 +7.184 16:09:07.268
5 1:25.242 +0.438 16:14:49.983 2 1:26.604 +2.114 16:10:33.872 (76) Robert Alder
6 1:25.446 +0.642 16:16:15.429 3 1:26.076 +1.586 16:11:59.948 1 1:36.071 +6.426 16:09:11.601
7 1:25.372 +0.568 16:17:40.801 4 1:25.866 +1.376 16:13:25.814 2 1:31.281 +1.636 16:10:42.882
8 1:24930 +0.126 16:19:05.731 5 1:25754 +1.264 16:14:51.568 3 1:31.164 +1.519 16:12:14.046
9 1:25.183 +0.379 16:20:30.914 6 1:25.708 +1.218 16:16:17.276 4 1:31.007 +1.362 16:13:45.053
10 1:25.089 +0.285 16:21:56.003 7 1:25619 +1.129 16:17:42.895 5 1:29.645 16:15:14.698
" 1:25.466 +0.662 16:23:21.469 8 1:24.521 +0.031 16:19:07.416 6 1:30.789 +1.144 16:16:45.487
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 6

G6 - Formula Ford Feature Race

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:07:34

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/7/2023-15:40 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
7 1:31.379 +1.734 16:18:16.866
8 1:30.542 +0.897 16:19:47.408
1:33.194 +3.549 16:21:20.602
10 1:30.712 +1.067 16:22:51.314
" 1:30.988 +1.343 16:24:22.302
12 1:31.064 +1.419 16:25:53.366
13 1:32.285 +2.640 16:27:25.651
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/8/2023 12:42:25 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 6 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G6 - Formula Ford Feature Race 10/7/2023.15:40

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:07:34

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14
66 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211

Timothy Blakeley (66)

-

Seth Letterly (211) 2 211 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Mike Ries (029) 3 029 020 020 029 029 029 029 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 718
Brent Kaufman (73) 4 73 78 78 78 78 78 78 029 029 029 029 029 029 029 73
Allen Letterly (78) 5 78 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 029
Angus Lemon (86) 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 86 86 86 86 86 86
Bob Hancock (34) 7 3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 34 34
Ted Smith (80) 8 80 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 70 70
Robert Alder (76) 9 76 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 80 80 80 80 8 80 80
Mike Swensen (83) 10 8 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 83 83 83 83 83 83
Alex Goch (70) 11 70 83 83 83 83 8 8 8 8 76 76 76 76 712
Gerry Tussing (72) 12 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 76
- 13
- 14
- 15

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
Printed: 10/8/2023 12:42:31 AM



